LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD CERTIFICATION REQUEST

I certify that I am authorized, as the Chair of the Central Oregon Workforce Consortium to request re-certification of the East Cascades Workforce Investment Board, for the East Cascade Workforce Development Area.

This certification is for the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act period ending June 30, 2028.

This request includes documentation demonstrating the Local Workforce Development Board Membership composition.

Submitted on behalf of the Local Elected Official(s) for this Local Workforce Development Area.

Anthony DeBone Anthony DeBone (Jan 29, 2024 16:32 PST)	Jan 29, 2024	
(Signature – Local Elected Official)	(Date)	
Anthony DeBone	_	
(Printed Name and Title)	_	

Certification Letter

Final Audit Report 2024-01-30

Created: 2024-01-24

By: Jessica Fitzpatrick (jessica@ecworks.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA6dOmpUoq64IsAJyXn-eDahPyGIF2djnr

"Certification Letter" History

Document created by Jessica Fitzpatrick (jessica@ecworks.org) 2024-01-24 - 4:44:01 PM GMT- IP address: 69.142.161.147

Document emailed to tony.debone@deschutes.org for signature 2024-01-24 - 4:44:27 PM GMT

Email viewed by tony.debone@deschutes.org 2024-01-30 - 0:32:02 AM GMT- IP address: 174.136.195.242

Signer tony.debone@deschutes.org entered name at signing as Anthony DeBone 2024-01-30 - 0:32:38 AM GMT- IP address: 174.136.195.242

Document e-signed by Anthony DeBone (tony.debone@deschutes.org)

Signature Date: 2024-01-30 - 0:32:40 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.136.195.242

Agreement completed.
 2024-01-30 - 0:32:40 AM GMT